

ITEM NO.29

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. S.P.S. LALER

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-01-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Biswal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent No.2 has filed counter affidavit in SLP(Cr1) No. 3584/2022 and is common in both the matters.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 3 SLP(Cr1) No. 3584/2022 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3584/2022 and SLP(Cr1) No. 3585/2022 is the same person. It is shown that Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3585/2022 has been served as per Tracking Report and in another matter (SLP(Cr1) No. 3584/2022) is unserved.

Accordingly, Registry to clarify the remarks with respect to Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1) No. 3584/2022 and also issue process again on the same address.

List again on 2.2.2023.

S.P.S. LALER
Registrar