

ITEM NO.71 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Archana Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranjan Kumar Chaurasia, Adv.  
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR  
Mr. S.N. Terdal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No.3584/2022

Notice issued to Respondent No.1 has been received back with endorsement "Left without address". Office has clarified that Respondent No.1 in SLP(Cr1) Nos. 3584-3585/2022 are not the same person.

Two weeks time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner for furnishing the fresh particulars of the said respondent and for taking fresh steps for the service of notice to

him.

Respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on respondent No. 3 but none has entered appearance on his behalf.

SLP(Cr1) No. 3585/2022

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 1 there is no appearance on his behalf.

Four weeks time is given to respondent No.2 to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 20.3.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar

MG