

ITEM NO.1710

COURT NO.17

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) Nos.3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 260493/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 27-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Kr.Chourasia, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shailendra Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 260493/2023

Application for substituted service is allowed.

Proof of publication be filed within four weeks.

(CHANDRESH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VEENA RANI NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER(NSH)