

ITEM NO.1724

COURT NO.16

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3584-3585/2022

UNION OF INDIA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUNIL TYAGI AND ORS. ETC.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 03-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajan Kr.chourasia, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishal Meghwal, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that owing to inadvertence, the notice could not be published.

He prays for and is granted four weeks' time to place on record the proof of service.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR